DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

06/23/2023 02:12 PM

2023-997880

TOIYABE TITLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1022-32-110-040

Escrow No. 2314456

RPTT: 0.00

When Recorded Return to:

Jeremy Page

880 Northwood Blvd.

Incline Village, NV 89451

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed (SPOUSAL)

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Valerie Page, spouse of the grantee herein

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeremy Page, a married man as his sole and separate property

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The Grantor named herein above, hereby releases all his/her rights, title and community property interest he/she may have or be presumed to have in connection with the subject property, now and in the future, without recourse.

Witness my/our hand(s) this 12^{th} day of \overline{JWU} , 2023	
Valerie Page	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE	
10/12/22	by Valerie Page.
el alamport	
MADISON CLAYPOOL Notary Public, State of Ne Appointment No. 22-655 My Appt, Expires Dec 3, 2	1-UA B

Exhibit "A" Lots 18 and 19 as set forth on the map of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION filed in the office of the County recorder of Douglas County State of Nevada, on August 10, 1954, as Document No. 9774

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) -32-110-040						
2.		of P ⊠	roperty	b.		Single Far	nily Residence	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	٦
	a.		Vacant Land			_		ONLY	
	c.		Condo/Townhouse	d.	_	2 – 4 Plex			
	e.		Apartment Building	f.			ial/Industrial 🥌	Book Page:	
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile H	ome	Date of Recording:	
	I.		Other						
			5					Notes:	4
3.									
	a.		al Value/Sales Price of Pro					\$0.00	
	b.		ed in Lieu of Foreclosure (ا) کاn(ک	V alue	of Propert	76. —	\$)	4
	C.		nsfer Tax Value	\$0.0					
	d.	Rea	al Property Transfer Tax D	ue		1	_	\$0.00	_
5. Signat	Part The that docu disa of th seve	ial In unde the i umer llowa ne tax	terest: Percentage being ersigned declares and ackr information provided is contation if called upon to sunce of any claimed exemp	transf nowled orrect obstan otion, per mo	errecting destable description	d: under pen e best of th the inform her detern Pursuant t ed.	% alty of perjury, peir information ation provided hination of addit	V	6
7				-				NAMES (OR ENTER) INFORMATION	
/		<u>SEI</u>	<u>LLER (GRANTOR) INFORM</u> (REQUIRED)	ATIO	N			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
Print I	Name:		Valerie Page				Print Name:	Jeremy Page	
Addre			880 Northwood Blvd	March 1			Address:	880 Northwood Blvd	
City:			Incline Village	- /			City:	Incline Village	- ,
State:	V		Nevada	/	Zip:	89451	State:	NV Zip: 894	د د
Print Name Addre	796	·	COMPANY/PERSON abe Title 6 Reno Corporate Drive	REQ	UEST	ING RECOF File Numb		l if not seller or buyer) 2314456	
City:		Ren	0		tate:			Zip: 89511	
			AC A DUDUC D	ECOP	n TU	IC ECIDINA NA	AV BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILMED)	